AQUATIC ECO-SYSTEMS™
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
SEDNA™
 1000
FIBERGLASS REINFORCED AQUACULTURE
CARTRIDGE FILTER

 When any part of the circulating system, (e.g., lock ring, pump, filter, valve(s), etc.), is serviced, air can enter the system and become
pressurized. Pressurized air can cause the lid to separate which can result in severe injury, death, or property damage. To avoid
this potential hazard, follow these instructions:
1. Before repositioning valve(s) and before beginning the assembly, disassembly, or adjustment of the lock ring or any other
service of the circulating system: (A) Turn the pump OFF and shut OFF any automatic controls to ensure the system is NOT
inadvertently started during the servicing; (B) open the air relief valve; (C) and stand clear of the filter; D) wait until all pressure
is relieved.
2.  Whenever installing the filter lock ring FOLLOW THE FILTER LOCK RING INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS EXACTLY.
3.  Once service on the circulating system is complete FOLLOW SYSTEM RESTART INSTRUCTIONS EXACTLY.
4.  Maintain circulation system properly. Replace worn or damaged parts immediately,  (e.g., lock ring, pressure gauge, valve(s),
o-rings, etc).
5.  Be sure that the filter is properly mounted and positioned according to instructions provided.
Model P/N Size Vertical
Clearance
Required
S1000-50 160314 50 sq. ft. 30 in
S1000-75 160315 75 sq. ft. 39 in
S1000-100 160316 100 sq. ft. 61 in
S1000-150 160317 150 sq. ft. 76 in
S1000-200 160318 200 sq. ft. 76 in
Please refer to page ii for additional installation and safety information.
SEDNA™ 1000 Fiberglass Reinforced Aquaculture Cartridge Filter Installation and User’s Guide
2
OPERATION